company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

53

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and the related notes of Bridge Bancorp which are incorporated in this joint proxy statement/prospectus by reference and the
historical financial statements and the related notes of CNB which are included in this joint proxy statement/prospectus beginning on page F-1.
See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 147.

23

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

54

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma stockholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and should
not be considered indicative of the market value of Bridge Bancorp common stock or the actual or future results of operations of Bridge
Bancorp for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2014

(In thousands)
Bridge

Bancorp CNB

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments

Bridge
Bancorp/CNB

Pro Forma
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 51,730 $ 60,214 $ (3,972)(1) $ 107,972
Securities 812,148 97,099 27(2) 909,274
Total loans 1,338,327 760,513 (11,414)(3) 2,087,426
Less: Allowance for loan losses 17,637 11,008 (11,008)(4) 17,637
Net loans 1,320,690 749,505 (406) 2,069,789
Goodwill 9,450 � 62,295(5) 71,745
Core Deposit Intangible 842 � 5,949(6) 6,791
Other identifiable intangible assets � � 2,188(7) 2,188
Total intangible assets 10,292 � 70,432 80,724
Other assets 93,793 43,853 (3,087)(8) 134,559
Total assets $ 2,288,653 $ 950,671 $ 62,994 $ 3,302,318

Liabilities
Total deposits $ 1,833,779 $ 828,802 $ 1,290(9) $ 2,663,871
Total borrowings 265,592 35,891 197(10) 301,680
Other liabilities 14,164 5,913 1,650(11) 21,727
Total liabilities 2,113,535 870,606 3,137 2,987,278
Total stockholders� equity 175,118 80,065 59,857(12) 315,040
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,288,653 $ 950,671 $ 62,994 $ 3,302,318

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

24

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

55

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement

For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2014

(In thousands, except per share data)

Bridge
Bancorp

Historical
CNB

Historical

Pro forma
Merger

Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Bridge
Bancorp/

CNB
Interest and dividend income
Loans $ 57,628 $ 32,476 $ 1,551(13) $ 91,655
Securities and other 17,282 2,541 219(14) 20,042
Total interest and dividend income 74,910 35,017 1,770 111,697
Interest expense
Deposits 4,416 3,976 (258)(15) 8,134
Borrowings 3,044 373 (99)(16) 3,318
Total interest expense 7,460 4,349 (357) 11,452
Net interest income 67,450 30,668 2,127 100,245
Total non-interest income 8,166 3,859 � 12,025
Total net revenue 75,616 34,527 2,127 112,270
Provision for loan losses 2,200 2,690 � 4,890
Total non-interest expense 52,414 24,519 2,176(17) 79,109

Income (loss) before income taxes 21,002 7,318 (49) 28,271
Income tax expense (benefit) 7,239 3,011 (20)(18) 10,230
Net income (loss) $ 13,763 $ 4,307 $ (29) $ 18,041

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.18 $ .64 $ 1.05

Diluted $ 1.18 $ .63 $ 1.05

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 11,633 6,681 5,574(19) 17,207
Diluted 11,633 6,801 5,574(19) 17,207

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

25

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

56

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note A � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information and explanatory notes show the impact on the historical financial condition